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For all your
Racing and

Rallying

WE ARE AT YOUR SERVICE

RALLY AIDS
Westock everything from a sixpenny pencil to a Thirty
Pound Halda Speedpilot Average Speed Calculator.
Also available a special correspondence course for
Novice Navigators.
Ordnance Survey Maps—4/6 and 5/6, sent by return
of post.

SAFETY BELTS
We’re pretty certain that we’ve the largest selection in
the country, you nameit we’ve got it! Remember what
the adverts say, and get into the safety habit. All makes
available from £3 5s. Need we say any more? Come
along andtake yourpick.

SMITHS TACHOMETERS

RACING

The New Smiths Electronic Impulse Rev. Counter is now
available (12 v. only) price £9 15s. plus 2/6d. post and
packing.

CIRCLES AND NUMBERS
The racing season is with us again. Can we help you
with your requirements? RACING CIRCLES (black or
white) 3/6d. each. DIGITS (black or white) 1/6d. each.
Sent by return ofpost.
Ourfully illustrated catalogue is obtainable by sending
a od. stamp.

THESE AND OTHER GOODS FROM OUR VAST

RANGE ARE OBTAINABLE FROM

RALLY EQUIPMENT LTD.,
239 EDGWARE ROAD, COLINDALE, N.W.9

Telephone COLindale 3633/3840

Also at 181 ST. ALBANS RD., WATFORD

 

 



THE EIGHT CLUBS
President: Barclay Inglis

SILVERSTONE RACE MEETING
Held under the General Competition Rules of the R.A.C.

and the Supplementary Regulations

R.A.C. Permit No, RS:207

Officials :

Judges: Sir Edward Fielden, W. R. N. Tanner, N. Freedman

Stewards: For the R.A.C. K. Nightingale
For the 8 Clubs — Barclay Inglis, A. H. S. Fountain

Medical Officers: Dr, J. Nelms Dr, J. M. Berman Dr. Malpas
Dr, A. McKeown J. C. Canney

Handicapper: Dennis Loveridge

Chief Paddock Marshal: P. D. T. Stevens

Asst, Chief Paddock Marshal: J. Hogg j

Timekeepers: P. W. Browning, R. Connor, C. Medlen, A. E. Nash, J. S. Peasgood

Scrutineers: J. Moon (Chief), D. Small, K. Hartridge, P. Jowitt, B. Cobb

Public Address Installations by THE ANTONE COMPANY

Commentators: Joseph Lowrey, K. Coad

Chief Marshal: Les Needham

Assistant Chief Marshal: Frank Bankway

Chief Flag Marshal: Francis Rourke

Clerk of the Course: Douglas Johns

Deputy Clerk of the Course: S. Moore

Treasurer: R. E. Reynolds

Secretary of the Meeting:

DOUGLAS JOHNS, Kates Cottage, Wyfold, Reading, Berks.
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Eight Clubs wish to put on record their gratitude for co-operation and
assistance from the following:

Members of the St. John Ambulance Brigade, who have volunteered for duty
throughout the meeting.

Newton Oils Ltd. for providing fuel (100-octane petrol), and lubricating oils.

Kingston’s Garage, Blakesley, for providing breakdown wagons anddrivers.

Northampton Constabulary.

British Motor Corporation and Chequered Flag (Competition Cars) Ltd. for the
loan, of course cars.

The Rover Company Ltd. for providing their Silverstone Fire Tender, the fire
prevention equipment of which is provided by George Angus Ltd.

The B.R.D.C. and Track Manager Mr. J. Brown.

The Medical Officers.

The “Atoms” Lambretta Club for providing mobile marsbals.

“Fiamm”’start line horns by courtesy of Rally Equipment Ltd.,

A.B.C. Television whowill televise this meeting from 1.20 - 2.35.

Last, but perhaps most importantof all, the 250 or so unpaid officials who have
given uptheir leisure to enable this meetingto be held.

AWARDS

Awards, which will be of a nominal character, will be given for first, second and
third places in eachrace, for qualifiers and for the team makingthe best performance
in the High Speed Trials. Should the meeting show a profit after the payment
of all expenses, it is the intention of The Eight Clubs to divide such profit, after
reserving such sum as they shall think fit, amongst competitors in the form of a
repayment, in whole or part, of Entry Fees.
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NOTICE
 

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely

at their own risk

“Tt is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the

owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in

the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage

or personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) howsoever caused to spectators or

ticket holders”’.

NO DOGS ADMITTED

VEHICLESare taken into the Car Park on condition that the promoting Clubs

shall not be liable for loss of or damageto the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory

thereof, or of or to any animal or thingleft in or about or with the vehicle, in what-

ever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

FIRST AID

Membersofthe St. John’s Ambulance Brigade who have volunteered for this service

are in attendance to render First Aid to any casualties which may occur.
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11.30 a.m.

EVENT1.

No. Entrant and Driver

1. ‘J. Cornish

2

-

R. K. Hooper

3B. Culcheth
(Dvr. A. Hennin)

4 M.Adlington
(Dvr. Miss J. Pinckney)

5G. Winfield

6 K. Brown

7” Ro Herris

8 A.-H. Ithell

9 Miss M. Mackenzie

10 Miss G. Dollar

11 M.S. Brown

12: FaGray:

14. ‘Dz. Davis

15: A. J. Carey

16-— Je Re Trace

17 +G. J. Butcher

18 GL.Ricketts

19: ee Sincock

20 M.C. Elder

21. C.N. Grayling

22 D.I. Bueb

Qualifiers:

Club

750

H&B

Harrow

750

750

H&B

AGO,

Harrow

750

Harrow

Harrow

Chiltern

Harrow

Harrow

Cemian

Harrow

Harrow

H&B

750

Chiltern

750

30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

Co-Driver

A. Shirley

J. Alderton

M. Barnfield

Car Capacity Class

Volvo 122S 1588 C

Sunbeam Rapier 1592 B

Morris-Cooper 997 B

Austin-Cooper 997 B

Berwin Spl. 1172 B

A.H. Sprite 948 B

AC: 1991 B

Tornado Tempest 997 B

Austin Mini 848 B

A.H. Sprite 948 B

Riley 1.5 1489 B

Morris Mini 948 B

Morris 1100 1098 B

Morris 1100 1098 B

Morris 1000 948 B

Singer 9 972 A

Herald 1200 1147 A

Austin Mini 848 A

Austin Spl. 750 A

Morris Mini 850 A

Austin Mini 848 A



12.15. p.m.

EVENT 2. 30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

wine/o No. Entrant and Driver

=< 23 ~S. A. Milne

e 24 &. W. Johnson

aA 25D. Gordon

20 26 =D. Darby

4 27 +D. Treseder

19 28 -2Pr Butt

x 29 J. Woollon

a 80 Co Stanger

20 31 R. Williams

. 32. +R: Loveday

20 33 M. Bond
(Dvr. A. Scott)

34 BR. Joseph

oo
2)

e-Green

36 Palinton

20 37 Raim

38

<<

Ree Gibbs.

j 39 M. Bishop

Ft 40 T. Riley

” 41 J. O'Neill

AP PAA. Blunt

9 43 C. Fletcher

20 44

_

T. Scharff

ry 45 J. H. Atkinson

> 4G

—

_S. G. Webster

Qualifiers:

Club

750

Harrow

H&B

750

Harrow

Harrow

Harrow

750

H&B

Harrow

Chiltern

Chiltern

750

Harrow

750

750

Chiltern

Chiltern

Harrow

ASCOCe

Chiltern

750

750

Harrow

Co-Driver

A. Shirley

Car

DCM.

Lotus 6

A.H. 3000

Austin-Cooper

XK 140 (SE)

Fairthorpe

TVR

TVR

A.H. 100/6

Elva Courier

Elva Courier

Triumph TR4

Triumph TR2

Morris-Cooper

A.H. 100/4

Fairthorpe

Triumph TR4

Austin-Cooper

M.G. A

AC 16/70

A.H. 100/6

Fairthorpe

A.H. 100/4

Riley 1.5

Capacity Class

1172

1172

2912

997(s)

3442

948

1588

1588

2632

1600 C
C
)

E
C
G
)
e
e

ie
k
o
d

CD

1588

2138

1991

997

2660

1147

2137

997

1489

1991

2600

948

2660

1489 Ca
e
a

O
n
o
c
e
a
s
e
C
I
E
C
n

C
O
R
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1.00 p.m.

EVENT 3. 30min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

No. Entrant and Driver

50. _N. Granville-Smith

51 ——~P. Stevenson

52. J. A. Andrews

53 J. Wilks

54¥ D. W. Edwards

55° F. J. Tiedeman

56 J. Holland

57 E. W. Bunce

58 ~ H. Hamblin

pote joo. Lucker

60 + M.Fielden
(Dvr. J. Chisholm)

61 / W. J. Milligan

62 =F. Grant

63 v J. Lipton

64 J. M. Adams

65 7-R: YF . Lane

66 “ D. Duncan

67 / J. Holford
(Dvr. Miss S. Holford)

68 D. Morrison

697 Je j>-intern

70.7 Je Peiser

71 * GC. M. Stephen

72 D. Styles

Qualifiers:

Club Co-Driver

A-C:O:C.

£3C.0-€.

750 G. Nichols

750

750

750

750

750

H&B

Harrow

750

H&B

Cemian

Chiltern

H&B

750

A-G:O:G:

B. Aston

750

Chiltern

750

Cemian

H&B

Cemian

Car Capacity Class.

A.C. Ace 2554 D

A.C. Ace 2600 D

Lotus 7 1172 D

Omega 3482 D

Lotus 7 997 D

A. H. Sprite 998 €

Lotus 7 1172 c

Tornado
Talisman 1500 Gc

Triumph TR4 1991 Cc

Morgan +4 1991 G

Triumph TR4 2138 ©.

A.H. Sprite 997 <5

Anglia 997 c

Jaguar 3.8 3781 Cc

Vauxhall VX4/90 1508 Cc

Sebring Sprite 975 Cc

A-G, Ace 1971 Cc

Turner 948 13

Peerless 1991 CS

B.M.C. Spl. 998 c

M.G. A 1489 CG

Austin-Cooper 997 c

Triumph TR3A 2200 Cc



1.40 p.m.

EVENT 4. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

No. Entrant and Driver

75 <A. R. Wontner

76 J. H. Jones

77 ~=J. G. Ward

78. (lS, Glark

79 G. O. Thomas

80 _—E.. G. Vallender

81 D.H. Abbott

82 5S. Goldthorpe

83 J. T. Dobson

84 M. Reynolds

85 J. R. Smith

86 J. M. Cotton

87__—E.. D.Lettingdon

88 B.H.S. King

$905 Ne Star

90 J. R. Bates

91S. F. Bishop

92 JI. A. Bates

93 Miss S. P. Holford

94 C. J. Lyford

95° K,._ Vickery

96 DH.Beale

97D. Wellings

98 A. J. Brunning

Reserves

99 J. ‘Leah

100. C. Bramley

101 N. C. Bennett

102 J. L. White

Qualifiers:

 

(750 Formula)

Club

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

Car

Austin A.R.W.

Emgreen 750

D.E.B. If

Septo II

Joywyn I

Austin Spl.

Jerboa

SK.750 Spl.

Austin Dobson

Austin Speedex

Austin Speedex

Finesse :

Austin Spl.

Delta Austin

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Austin Squeg

Jomo Austin

Austin Spl.

Austin Diantoni Spl.

Austin Sports

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl.

Whico Austin



2.00 p.m.

EVENT 5. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE (1172 Formula)

No. Entrant and Driver Club Car

103 I. Tollady 750 Aquila

104. C. Garnham 750 Terrier II

105 A.M. R. Mallock 750 U.2 III

106 H.W. Cooper (Dvr. A. R. Wershat) 750 Lolita Ford Spl.

107. J. Andrews 750 Terrier I

108 ‘J. Corfield 750 Terrier II

109 -H. J. Milborrow 750 Milmor IIT

110 =S. R. Godwin - 750 Terrier IT

111. =D. J. Townsend 750 Terrier IT

112 -J. L. Tosen 750 Terrier II

113 B,J. Parker 750 Rejo III

114. CL. R.Miller 750 Goodwin Spl.

115 B.A. M. Small 750 Milmor V

116 A. E. Beck 750 U.2

117.‘ J. R. D. Heseltine 750 Vanford U.2

118 M. R. Pilbeam 750 Virage Il

119 G. H. Symonds 750 Rejo III
120 A. R. Gould 750 Dingo Sports

121. A. H. Cook 750 Rejo III

122. D. Walker 750 Ladybird III
123. J. Bryning 750 Lotus 7

124 D. Goodwin 750 Lotus 7F

125 +R. Bryant 750 Lotus 7

126 G. D. Winckles (Dvr. W. F. Morley) 750 Ford Spl.

Reserve

127. ~R. A. Eccleston 750 Dison

fot A eae I OBSeeegk
% o
64\m.p.h. Fastest lap No...!. |

  

Winners-times mht) Seat at Speed 22-6 mph.



2.20 p.m.

EVENT 6. 30min. HIGH SPEED

No. Entrant and Driver

128 ~=Earl of Denbigh

129. M. White

130 “P. De Banks

131. ‘I. Bannard

182° “JH, Olding

183° W, A: Bell

134 C, J. Clark

135 L. MacFarlane

136 J. M. Adams

137. _—~P. Lackington

138 M.H. Ryan

139° -L:- A. Emms

140 D. Cunningham

141 Earl of Denbigh
(Dvr. V’c’nt Feilding)

142 N. J. Messervy

143. R. W. Byrne

144 —~P.. J. Hawtin

145 M. H. Cave

146 ‘J. Lancaster

147 B. Culcheth
(Dvr. M. J. Donegan)

148 W. J. Hemming

149 =P. De Banks
(Dvr. A. De Banks)

150 M.Fielden

Qualifiers:

 

Club

H&B

750

Chiltern

750

750

H&B

750

750

H&B

H&B

750

Lancia

750

ER 8B

750

i eB:

750

750

Harrow

750

Chiltern

750

TRIAL

Co-Driver

B. Aston

R. Lancaster

J. M. Firth

10

Car

Jaguar ‘E’

‘Kerrier [1

Lotus 7 GT

Lotus 7

Lotus 7

Lotus Elite

Lotus 7A

Lotus Super 7

Jaguar 3.8

Cooper-Climax

XK 150

Lancia Aurelia
Spl.

Elva Spyder

Lotus 7

Morgan +4

Ginetta G4

Frazer Nash
Targa Florio

A40

Ford Spl.

Cortina GT

Triumph TR3A

Turner 950

A.H. Sprite

3781
1172
1098
997

1440(s)
1220
997
1340
3781
1098
3442

2451

1924

998

1991

OOF

1974

1040

1172

1500

2136

997

982

Capacity Class
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HIGH SPEED TRIALS—TEAM CONTEST

Nos. Standard Laps Covered Excess

Team A B C_ Total Laps A B C= “Total® Laps Placing

EXTRACT FROM THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS

High Speed Trial. Its duration will be limited to 30 minutes. Individual competitors
to qualify for an award, will have to maintain a set average speed according to their
anticipated performance. Cars will be divided into four classes by the Handicappers on
the basis of their estimated best lap time (although they will not need to lap in these times
to qualify).

Class Estimated Performance Qualification
Laps Speed

A Not capable of lapping faster than 1’ 40’’ 16 51.23 m.p.h.
B Capable of lapping between 1’ 30’ & 140” 17 94.612");
Cc Capable of lapping between 1’ 20” & 130” 19 60:93,
D Capable of lapping faster than 1’ 20” 21 67.31 =,

There will be one compulsory pit stop at which each tyre valve cap must be removed
and replaced on a different road wheel.

In addition, team entries are invited from teamsof three cars, not necessarily of the
same capacity, competing in this event. A special Team Award is offered to the team of
three cars which complete, in the aggregate, the maximum percentage in excess of the
required distances, based on the set average speeds, within the period.

Particulars of teams competing for this award will be announced over the public
address system.
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3.05 p.m.

EVENT 7. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

No. Entrant and Driver

70° Jute Peiser

151 +R. V. Hardman

152° M. M. Gates

24 RR. W. Johnson

282-2 Ps Butt

86... PRLinton

35.

=

R. Green

40 =-TsRiley:

4 M. Adlington

3. B. Culcheth
(Dvr. A. Hennin)

Jamas J verris

153>-B. Lloyd :

154 G. Hunt

155 ‘VD.Brodie

12 VR Olay

46S. G. Webster

14. ‘*OD.« Davis

15: Alay. Carey

90 J. H. Atkinson

157__— A. Foley

16.

=

FoR trace

17. 3G. fF Butcher

19 ‘I. Sincock

202-2 MC Eider
(Dvr. E. Goode)

Ist. ASS. 2nd

Winner’s time oF m>> Ts.

Club

Cemian

750

H&B

Harrow

Harrow

Harrow

750

Chiltern

750

Harrow

ACO:C:

750

750

Harrow

Chiltern

Harrow

Harrow

Harrow

750

750

Cemian

Harrow

H&B

750

12

Car

M.G. A

Lotus 6

Peerless

Lotus 6

Fairthorpe

Morris-Cooper

Triumph TR2

Austin-Cooper

Austin-Cooper

Morris-Cooper

A.C:

Austin Spl.

Austin Spl. -

A35

Morris Mini

Riley 1.5

Morris 1100

Morris 1100

Austin Spl.

Austin Ulster

Morris 1000

Singer 9

Austin Mini

Austin Spl.

Sidafee

Fastest lap No../2.4

Capacity

1489

1170

2196

1172

948

997

1991

997

997

thane:

co
Speed

Handicap

Vi:

Scratch

Scratch

5s.

5s.

10s.

Ts.

15s.

20s.

30s.

30s.

35s.

45s.

50s.

55s.

55s.

Im. Os.

Im. 5s.

ims. 6s;

10.s

15s.

15s.

72208.

25s.

= m.p.h.



3.25 p.m.

EVENT 8. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

No. Entrant and Driver Club Car Capacity

134. C. J. Clark 750 Lotus 7A SOF

158 J. Harris 750 A.H. 3000 2912

136 J. M. Adams
(Dvr. B. Aston) H&B Jaguar 3.8 3781

138 M.H. Ryan 750 XK 150 3442

137. P. Lackington H&B Cooper Climax 1098

15927 J<Gott H&B A.H. 3000 2912

121... A. H. Cook
(Dvr. J. Bond-Smith) 750 Rejo III 1172

140° D. Cunningham 750 Elva Spyder 1924

‘143. -R. W. Byrne H&B Ginetta G4 997.
141 Earl of Denbigh

(Dvr. Viscount Feilding) H&B Lotus 7 998

160°" P. R.°G. Cole H&B A:H. Sprite 997

161 B. Haslam 750 Morgan +4 2138

142 N.J.Messervy 4/. Dandy 750 Morgan +4 1991
147 B. Culcheth :

(Dvr. M. Donegan) Harrow />‘«sCortina GT 1500

146 ‘J. Lancaster 750 Special 1172

162. B.R.Taylor 750 Lotus Super 7 1340

163 J. Bruce 750 Lotus 6 1600

145 M.H. Cave A40 : 1040

144 P. J. Hawtin 750 Frazer Nash
Targa Florio 1971

51 -P. Stevenson A.C.O%C. A.C. Ace 2600

164 G. Dempsey AC.OC. A.C. Ace/Bristol 1971

sti,ie eg ndaEE Grd 1g 4th

Winner’s time.2.m...0.8. = wbdedmnp.h: Fastest lap No.) ° Speed..79 : ‘mn.p.h.
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3.45 p.m.

eat
EVENT 9. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

No. Entrant and Driver
151 R. V. Hardman
Wig fens. Leiser
23 Se AS Milne

(Dvr. J. Cornfield)
165 ~—-B. Culcheth
166 W. J. Netherwood
167. M. Campbell
61 W.J. Milligan
24 RR. W. Johnson
27: De P? Preseder
26... D.E.Darby
152 M.M.Gates
33 =M. Bond

(Dvr. A. Scott)
3t ~=R. P. Williams
28. BE. Batt

168°>. Ks Ds Stone
36)" P. Linton

ieee5and

Winner’s timer} ny. 2s;

4.10 p.m.

Club
750
Cemian

750
Harrow
750

H&B
Harrow
Harrow
750
H&B

Chiltern
H&B
Harrow
750
Harrow

Ye.p-Dis

EVENT 10. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

No. Entrant and Driver
169 Hon. B.Feilding
170 =P. Graham
62. F. Grant

167. W.J. Milligan
172+ -G. Paice
72. Ds Styles
16 M. Campbell
71 C.M. Stephen
25 D.B. Gordon
168  K. Stone

(Dvr. D. Kinchen)
30 =. R. Stanger
29 ‘J. Woollon
39 M. Bishop
38 —siR.. B. Gibbs
374. °R. Pim
41. J. O'Neill
42 P.A. Blunt

1. J..A. Cornish
5G. Winfield
8 Ay H. Ithell

172 +=. A, Fitch
11. M.S. Brown
22 EL.eb

TSESee

Winner’s time....... a eS, I

Club
H&B
750
Cemian
H&B
750
Cemian

Bas
H&B

750
750
Harrow
Chiltern
750
750
Harrow
A.C.O.C.
750
750
Harrow
Cemian
Harrow
750

>sS

Tornado Talisman 1340
Anglia 997.
A.H. Sprite 997
Morris Mini 1150
Triumph TR3A 2200
Triumph TR4 2138
Austin-Cooper 997
A.H. 3000 2912

Lotus 7 1172
ENR, 1588
TNR: 1588
Triumph TR4 2137
Fairthorpe 1147
A.H. 100/4 2660
M.G. A 1489
A.C. 16/70 1991
Volvo 122S 1588
Berwin Spl. 1172
Tornado Tempest 997
Sunbeam Rapier 1494
Riley 1.5 1489
Austin Mini 848

$4ORSah

_1m.p.h.” ‘Fastest lap. No.:....... Speed

14

Cqr
Lotus 6
M.G. A

D:C.M.
Sebring Sprite
Valchyre
Triumph TR4
A.H. Sprite
Lotus 6
Jaguar XK140
Austin Cooper
Peerless

Elva Courier
A.H.100/6
Fairthorpe
Lotus 7
Morris Cooper

Bre5. 4

Car
Daimler SP250

4th

Capacity
2548

Lex

Capacity
1170
1489

1172
975
1172
2138
997
1172
3442
948(s)
2196

1588
2632
948
1172
907

7
ire

Fastest lap No./.2 Speed... 7/ 2 m.p.h.

Handicap

17

Scratch
5s.

10s.
10s.
Eso?
20s.
20s.
20s.
25s.

30s.
30s.
30s.
35s.
35s.
35s.
40s.
40s.
45s.
rea
Os.

Im. Os.
Im. 10s.
Im. 10s.

_m.p.h,



4.35 p.m.

Capacity Handicap
1098 Scratch
1498 10s.
1216 208.)55
3781 10s.
997 10s.
1971 Lés. 3 5
1216 15s.
1098 20s.
1172 20s.
997 25s.
1220 25s.
1440(s) - 25s.
2912 30s. 28
3442 5S
1098 30s.

1172 30s.
997 35s.
997 35s.
1600 40s.
2600 45s.
2554 45s.

4th...../25

EVENT 11. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

No. Entrant and Driver Club Car

173M. J. Beard Chiltern Lotus 17

174 ‘J. V. Bedford 750 Lotus
175 ‘J. Derisley H&B Lotus Elite

128 Earl of Denbigh H&B Jaguar E

lyG- Td Volts Chiltern Lotus 7

1772-6: We Drake 750 Lotus Bristol

178 __‘P. Friedlander Mihi ae Lotus Elite
130 P. De Banks Chiltern Lotus 7GT

129 M. White 750 Terrier [1

fe4:- C. J. Clark 750 Lotus 7A

133 W.. Ay Bell 1B Lotus Elite

132). J. H-Olding 750 Lotus 7

"58. Jc-Hartis 750 A.H. 3000

138 M.H. Ryan 750 XK 150

137 ___—~P.. Lackington H&B Cooper Climax
121 A. H. Cook

Dvr. J. Bond-Smith) 750 Rejo III

£60:

:

<P. R_Cole Bee. A.H. Sprite

143. +R. W. Byrne H&B Ginetta G4

163: J. Bruce 750 Lotus 6

51_. P. Stevenson AC:O%€, A.C. Ace

50

=

N.. Granville-Smith A;EC:0X. A.C. Ace

Ist ndeeee rd, ee

Winner’s time..@.m.27s. = ./2.:/m.p.h. Fastest lap No. _I€8 Speed..27:3¢m.p.h.

 

4.55 p.m.

EVENT 12. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

No. Entrant and Driver Club - Car Capacity

50. _N. Granville-Smith A.C.O:G, A.C. Ace 2554

52 J. A. Andrews
(Dvr. G. Nichols) 750 Lotus 7 1172

179 A. Apdrew. > & / Chiltern Sebring Sprite 994

180 A. H. Cook
(Dvr. Miss J. Cook) 750 Wavendon Wombat 1172

148 W. J. Hemming 750 Triumph TR3A 2136

67. J. Holford H&B Turner 950 948

169 Hon. B.Feilding H&B Daimler SP250 2548

55 F. J. Tiedeman 750 A.H. Sprite 998

181 S. Hands Chiltern Ford Anglia 1198

170 P. Graham 750 Tornado Talisman 1340

59..-.J-S. Pucker Harrow Morgan +4 1991

182. M. Sharp Harrow Jaguar 3.4 3442

TAG Paice 750 Morris Mini 1150

60M.Fielden :

(Dvr. J. Chisholm) 750 Triumph TR4 2138

183 ‘B.C. Giddins 750 A.H. Sprite 997

6920)...j.-Eintern 750 Special 998

64 J. M. Adams H&B Vauxhall VX4/90 1508

2 S bur ty fF 3 D0 AVL

1 £6 G&) 12)

169

Winner’s time. © m.40.%. = .72-2m.p.h. Fastest lap No..b7.. Speed.l./?:2m.p.h.

15



5.20 p.m.

EVENT 13.

No. Entrant and Driver

164 G. Dempsey

145M. Cave
(Dvr. H. Digby)

144 +P. Hawtin

156 M.Fielden
149 =P. De Banks

(Dvr. A. De Banks)

148 W. J. Hemming

184 G. Berry

55. =F. Tiedeman

126 G. Winckles
60M.Fielden

(Dvr. J. Chisholm)

57. ~-E. W. Bunce

165 _—-B. Culcheth

63 J. Lipton

183 _-B. C. Giddins

185 J. C. Kennedy

186 _G. Davis

68 D. Morrison

166 W. Netherwood

23 ~=S. A. Milne
(Dvr. J. Cornfield)

27 D.P. Treseder

26 =~D. E. Darby

33M. Bond
(Dvr. A. Scott)

32 R. Loveday

3f. ~-R. P: Williams

ies 3 2nd_.

Winner’s time Biers, ll

5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

Club

ACOL:

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

Harrow

Chiltern

750

750

750

Chiltern

750

750

Harrow

750

Chiltern

Harrow

eB

As

m.p.h.

16

Car Capacity

Ace-Bristol 1971

A40 1040

Frazer Nash

Targa Florio tort

A.H.Sprite 982

Turner 997

Triumph TR3A 2136

Lotus 7 1172

A.H. Sprite 998

Ford Spl. 1172

Triumph TR4 2138

Tornado Talisman 1500

Sebring Sprite 975

Jaguar 3.8 3781

A.H.Sprite 997

Lotus 7 1472

Lotus 7 1172

Peerless 1991

Valchyre 1172

D.C.M. 1172

XK140(SE) 3442

Austin-Cooper 948(s)

Elva Courier 1588

Elva Courier 1600

A.H.100/6 2632

3rd 4th

Fastest lap No. 145 Speed. M4. “em.p.h.

Handicap

Scratch

10s.

10s.

10s.

15s.

15s.

15s.

20s.

20s.

20s.

25s.

25s.

30s.

i
w

805. =5 J

35s.

35s.

40s.

40s.

tw

si
a



w
a
.

5.40 p.m.

EVENT 14. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

 

No. Entrant and Driver Club Car Capacity

173. M. J. Beard Chiltern Lotus 17 1098

1 S. A. Goodwin 750 Pegasus 1498

iss A. J. Youlten 750 D.R.W. 998

V6 «#H.C.Folts Chiltern Lotus 7 997

128 Earl of Denbigh H&B Jaguar ‘E’ 3781

175 ‘J. Derisley H&B Lotus Elite 1216

178 P. Friedlander
(Dvr. R. Jennings) Lotus Elite 1216

105 A. Mallock
(Dvr. M.Paris) 750 U.2 Mk. III 1172

130 P. De Banks Chiltern Lotus 7GT 1098

189 D. Howard 72 Chiltern Jaguar ‘E’ 3781

190 .C. B. L. Harding 750 Lotus 7 1097

135 _-L. MacFarlane 750 Lotus Super 7 1340

191 -R. Short 750 Terrier II 1172

131 ‘I. Bannard 750 Lotus 7 997

192 V. J. Downie Harrow aLNAR. 1622

193°" -J.-Sharp 750 M.G. A 1798

ist S87. Sr 4th... 2S,

Winner's time...saa. 3...S. = 2.gcomp.b.  Nastestalap No.1... Speed; sgn

17

ted



6.00 p.m.

EVENT 15.

No.
Pig cooSLepnen.
Sha Re Pi
41. J. O'Neill
42. P. A. Blunt
4 M. Adlington
3 B: Cuicheth

(Dvr. A. Hennin)
194. W.G. Graham

L=.-J.« Cornish
155 _D. A. Brodie
14. *+D. :~Davis

157. A. Foley
Wh) Gy] 2 Buteher

(Dvr. J. Alderton)
19 <a Smcack

(Dvr. M. Barnfield)

ist.oo hee 2nd.

Wianheér’s time. om.os:

6.25 p.m.

EVENT 16.

No. Entrant and Driver
189 D. Howard
190°) -C. Be. Harding
196 RS. Deverell
131 I. Bannard
192. V. J. Downie
193°. J..G. Sharp
136 J. H. Adams

(Dvr. B. Aston)
1595-5: J Gott
196 W.C. Metcalf
161 B. Haslam
142. N. J. Messervy

(Dvr. H. Danby)
141. Earl of Denbigh

(Dvr. Viscount Feilding)
197. S. A. Goodwin
179. A. Andrew
180 A. H. Cook

(Dvr. Miss J. Cook)

52 J. A. Andrews
181 S. Hands
67 J. Holford
O92 fos: Lucker
58 H. Hamblin
64 J. M. Adams

182. M. Sharp
692]. Lintern

Ist

WinerSs Aime2 tive CS,

Entrant and Driver

5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

Club
H&B
750
Harrow
A.C.O.C.
750

Harrow

750
750
Harrow

Harrow
750

Harrow

H&B

m.p.h.

5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

Club
Chiltern
750
750
750
Harrow
750

H&B
H&B
Chiltern

750

750

H&B
750
Chiltern

750

750
Chiltern
H&B
Harrow
eo
H&B
Harrow
750

m.p.h.

18

Car
Austin-Cooper
A.H. 100/4
M.G. A
A.C. 16/70
Austin Cooper

Morris Cooper
Austin Mini
Volvo 122S
A35
Morris 1100
Austin Ulster

Singer 9

Austin Mini

Speed gee.

3rd Athos ss:

Fastest lap No.

Car Capacity
Jaguar ‘E’ 3781
Lotus 7 1097
Lotus 7 997:
Lotus 7 997
ENR: 1662
M.G. A 1798

Jaguar 3.8 3781
A.H. 3000 2912
Lotus 7 SOT
Morgan +4 2138

Morgan +4 1991

Lotus 7 998
Lotus 7GT 1172
Sebring Sprite 994

Wavendon Wombat
1172

Lotus 7 1172
Anglia 1198
Turner 948
Morgan +4 1991
Triumph TR4 1991
Vauxhall VX4/90 1508
Jaguar 3.4 3442
B.M.C.Spl. 998

EGas, 4th......

Fastest lap Noi... Speed:

Capacity
997

2660
1489
1991
997

997
850
1588
997
1098
747

972

850

m.p.h.

Handicap
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

208;
25.
30s.
30s.
35s.
35s.
40s.
45s.
45s.

m.p.h.



6.50 p.m.

EVENT 17, INTER-CLUB TEAM RACE (5-LAPS).

Club No. Entrant and Driver Car Capacity Handicap

 

 

Inter-Club Team Race. Each Club, through its Hon. Secretary or other authorised
official, may nominate a team of three cars (which are already competing) to compete in a
Club Handicap Race at the conclusion of the Meeting. ‘These cars must be nominated to
the Secretary of the Meeting not later than the conclusion of the High Speed Trials (a reserve
nomination may be allowed). The winning car will gain one mark, the second two marks
and so on, the winning team being that with the lowest number of marks. A Trophyfor the
winning team has been presented by the Harrow Car Club.

19



81

64

136

17
179
107
52

45
90

131

92
90

96
173
116
174
133

101
184
39
91
42
33

100
155

it

163
98
125

123

57

22
17

28

143

167
15

145

ALPHABETICAL INDEX TO COMPETITORS

Entratn

Abbott, D. H.

Adams, J. M.,

Adams, J. M.

Adlington, M.
Alderton, J. R.
Andrew, A.
Andrews, J.
Andrews, Jwe

Atkinson, J. H.
Atkinson, J. H.

Bannard, I.

Bates, I. A.
Bates, J. R.

Beale, D. H.
Beard, M. J.
Beck, A. E.
Bedford, J. V.
Bell, W. A.

Bennett, N. C.
Berry, G.
Bishop, M.
Bishop,S. F.
Blunt, P. A.
Bond, M.

Bramley,C.
Brodie, D. A.

Brown, K.

Brown, M.S.

Bruce; -
Brunning, A. J.
Bryant, R.

Bryning, J.

Bunce, E. W.

Bueb, D.I.
Butcher, G. J.

Butt P.-E.

Byrne, R. W.

Campbell, M. D.
Carey, A.J.
Cave, M. H.

Event No.

4

3,12, 16

6,8, 16

715
15
12, 16
5
3,12, 16

2, 10

2, 10, 15
2, 9,43

7,15

1,10

ke

eke

1, 10
Lok

27,9

6, 8, 11

9, 10
Lee
6, 8, 13

Addess

15 Cheverells Close, Markyate, St. Albans,
Herts.

Tourist Trophy Garage Ltd., East St.,
Farnahm, Surrey

Tourist Trophy Garage Ltd., East St.,
Farnham, Surrey.

15 High Street, Kenilworth, Warwicks.
358 Stag Lane, Kingsbury, London, N.W.9
Palm House, Ketton, Stamford, Lincs.

7 Blenheim Road, Kidlington, Oxford.
63 Woolley House, Loughborough Road,
London, S.W.7.
Flat 2, 23 Denbigh Road, London W.13

do. do. do.

1199, Pershore Road, Stirchley, Birmingham
30.

55 Days Lane, Biddenham, Bedford.
' Flat 2, 23 Denbigh Road, Ealing, London

W.13

90 Blandford Road, Whitley, Reading.
Penn House Farm, Penn, Bucks.
Strethall Hall, Saffron Walden, Essex.
33 Devonshire Places, London W.1.
Officers Mess, R.A.F’. Church Fenton,

Tadcaster, Yorks.
3 Cranley Gardens, London, S.W.7.
32 Elmhurst Avenue, Mitcham, Surrey.
1 Beacon Way, Rickmansworth, Herts.

157 Longford Lane, Longlevens, Gloucester.
45 Goodwyn Avenue,Mill Hill, London N.W.7

Church Farm House, Saunderton, Princes
Risborough, Bucks.

2 St. Andrews Road, Cambridge.
1 Rowland Avenue, Kenton Lane, Kenton,
Middlessex.

268 Long Chaulden, Hemel Hempstead,
Herts.

44 Alexandra Court, Empire Way, Wembley,
Middlessex.

96 Manor Road,. Guildford, Surrey.
442 Selsdon Road, S. Croydon, Surrey.
83 Lansdowne Lane, Charlton Village, London
SEdie

25 Normanshire Drive, S. Chingford, London

E.4.
“Elm Copse’’, Lee Lane, Ankneys Green,
Maidenhead, Berks.

65 Wyndham Crescent, Burnham, Bucks.
102 Compton Place, Carpenders Park, Watford

Herts.
14 The Watergate, Carpenders Park, Watford,

Herts.
189 King’s Road, Reading, Berks.

Cotterell House, Shere, Surrey.
52 Sheepcote Road, Harrow, Middlesex.
17 Godfrey Street, London S.W.3.

20



134

78

160
121
180
106
108

86
147
165
140

26
14

186

130
149
164
128
195

83
10

192
177

66

175

127

54

20

139

141
169

60
150
172
157
176
178
43

104
152
38

183

Entrant

Clark, C. J.

Glagk, 1. S.

Cole, P. R. G.
Cook, A. H.
Cook, A. HH.
Cooper, H. W.
Corfield, J.
Cornish, J. A.

Cotton, J. M.
Culcheth, B.
Culcheth, B.
Cunningham, D.

Darby, D. E.
Davis, D.
Davis, G.

De Banks, P.S.
De Banks, A.
Dempsey, G.
Denbigh, Earl of
Deverell, R. S.

Dobson,J. T.
Dollar, Miss G.

Downie, V. J.
Drake, C. W.

Duncan, D.

Derisley, J.

Eccleston, R. A.

Edwards, D. W.

Elder, M.C.

Emms, L. A.

Feilding Viscount
Feilding, Hon. Basil
Ferris, R. J.
Fielden, M.
Fielden, M.
Fitch, R A.
Foley, A. M.
Folts, H. C.
Friedlander, P.
Fletcher, C. M. E.

Garnham,C.

Gates, M. M.
Gibbs, R. B. B.

Giddins, B. C.

Event Nos.

6, 8, 11

4

so iee gi
579, 11
12, 16
5
5
1, 10555

=
r

D
O
D

6, 11, 14,
6, 13
8, 13
6, 11, 14
16

14, 16
11

11, 14

3

Lee

6, 8, 16
10, 12
iy
3, 12, 13
6, 13
10
7, 15
11, 14
11, 14

20
2, 10

12, 13

Address

62 Clrence Road, Kings Heath, Birmingham,
14.

5 West House Close, Princes Way, London
S.W.19.

316, Great West Road, Hounslow, Middlesex.
Church Farm, Wavendon, Bletchley, Bucks.

do. do. do.
38 Westerham Drive, Sidcup, Kent.
102 AlexandraRoad, Peterborough. *
Sgts. Mess, R.A.F. Chivenor, Barnstaple,
Devon.

101 Frankland Road, Croxley Green, Herts.
92 Turner Road, Edgware, Middlesex.

do. do. do. do.
31 Eaton Mews South, London S.W.1.

71 Park Avenue South, Northampton.
129 Station Road, Edgware, Middlesex.
167 Glenister Park Road, Streatham, London,
S.W.16.

13 Barley Close, Weston Turvill, Bucks.
do. do. do. do.

25 Hans Place, London S.W.1.
Pailton House, Rugby.
179 Covington Way, Streatham, London,

S.W.16.

9 Daugnant Road, Oxford. :
26 Nevilles Court, Dollis Hill Lane, London
N.W.2.

The Grange, South Mymms, Herts.
1 Brampton Grove, Wembley Park, Middle-

sex,
73 Attimore Road, Welwyn Garden City,

Herts.
Eastwick Coach House, Park Street, Camber-

ley, Surrey.

90 Baddeley Green Lahe, Milton, Stoke-on-
Trent, Staffs.

“Silverstone”, 18 Homestead Road, Caterham,
Surrey.

Wood End Hall, Wood End Lane, Erdington,
Birminhgam.

325 Vicarage Farm Road, Heston, Middx.

Pailton House, Rugby.
Park Cottage, Newnham Paddox, Rugby.
4 The Ridings, Surbition, Surrey.
Scraces Farm, Pangbourne, Reading, Berks.

do. do. do. do.
14 Melthorne Drive, South Ruislip, Middx.
12 Pindock Mews, London, W.9.
35a, Marlow Road, High Wycombe, Bucks.
“‘Namrof’’, Downside Road, Guildford, Surrey
36 The Larches, Palmer’s Green, London

N.13.

12 Bazile Road, Grange Park, London N.24.
9 Courtlands Avenue, Langley, Slough, Bucks.
“Ryburne’’, 235 Tring Road, Aylesbury,

Bucks.
50 Fisher Road, Harrow Weald, Middlessex.

21



No.

110

82
124

187
197
25

159
120
170
194
62
50
12
21
35

58

181

190
151

158
161
144
148
117
67

93
56
189
154

3

24

76

34

185
88

137
146
65
99

87
69

Entrant

Godwin, S. R.

Goldthorpe, S.
Goodwin, D.

Goodwin, Dr. S. A.
Goodwin, Dr. S. A.
Gordon, D. B.

Gott, J.
Gould, A. R.
Graham, P.
Graham, W. G.
Grant, F.
Granville-Smith, N.
Gray, J. R.
Grayling, C. N.
Green, R.

Hamblin, H.

Hands,S.

Harding, C. B. L.
Hardman, R.V. C.

Harris, J.
Haslam, B.
Hawtin, P. J.
Hemming, W.J.
Heseltine, J. R. D.
Holford, J. F.

Holford, Miss Susan
Holland, J.
Howard, D.
Hunt, G.
Hooper, R. K.
Hennin, A.

Ethell)-A. H,

Johnson, R. W.

Jones; 2]...

Joseph, R.

Kennedy,J. C.
King, B. H.S.

Lackington, P.
Lancaster, J.
Lane, R. T.
Leah, J.

Lettington, E. D.
Lintern, J. J.

Event,No.

5

4
5

14
16
2,10

8, 16

10,12
15
3, 10
Yere
1:2

Qiet

3, 16

12, 16

14, 16

os ko
7 2,13

8
8
6
6
5
3,12,16

4
3
1
7
1
1

Address

93 Burne Jones House, West Kensington,
London, W.14.

28 Lockington Crescent, Dunstable, Beds.
36 Harborough Road, Desborough, Kettering

Northants.
Farnborough Hospital, Farnborough, Kent.
Farnborough Hospital, Farnborough, Kent.
The Officers Mess, R.A.C. Bovington Camp,

Dorset.
c/o Wootton Hall, Northampton.

36 Girton Close, Greenford, Middx.
74 Prince’s Avenue, London N.W.9.
25 Dean Drive, Stamore, Middx.
12 Southwick Place, London W.2.
26 Barons Court Road, London W.14.
10 Glendarvon Street, Putney, London $.W.15
12 Queenscourt, Wembley, Middlesex.
5 Greenhill Road, Moseley, Birmingham 13.

“Chequers”, Pack Lane, Kempshott, Basing-
stoke, Hants.

Londeneys, Brands Hill Avenue, High
Wycombe, Bucks.

Gorsebank, Heathside Park Road, Woking.
Villa Farm, Burton Stather, Scunthorpe,

Lincs.
25 Baginton Road, Coventry, Warks.
15 Honeyfields, Hungerford, Berks.
130 Evelyn Avenue, Ruislip, Middx.
Roade Main Garages, Roade, Northants.
St. Kilda, Crescent Rise, Luton, Beds.
“‘Fairacre’’, Coldharbour Lane, Thorpe,
Egham, Surrey.

do. do. do. do.
42 Park Street, Thame, Oxon.
218 High Street, Bromley, Kent.
Thorns Green, Ashley, Altrincham, Cheshire.
“Westfield’”’, Medmenham, Marlow, Bucks.
17 Carlton Mansions, W.9

8 Lower Maidstone Road, New Southgate,
LondonN.11.

8 Richmond Court, Wykeham Road,
Worthing, Sussex.

43 Harveys Nurseries, Peppard Road,
Reading, Berks.

Forge Cotage, Loosley Row,
borough, Bucks.

Princes Ris-

119 Stafford, Road, Wallington, Surrey.
“Colgrym’’ Bradmore Green, Old Cousldon,

Surrey.

“Sidenham’”’, Swallowfield, Reading, Berks.
64 Worsley Road, Frimley, Aldershot, Hants.
“Polperro”’, 37 Green Lane, Warwick.
Lower Flat, Chase Cottage, Blackdown,
Leamington Spa.

132 Bermondsey Street, London, S.E.1.
77 Tunstall Road, East Croydon, Surrey.
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No.

36

63
153

32

94

105
142
196
109
114
61

23
. 68
135

166

132
4)

171
113
70
118
37

84
18
40
138

44
193
182
191
Io

115

85
30
89

71
51
168

145
72

162

79
55

Entrant

Linton, P.

Lipton J.
Lloyd, B.

Loveday, R.

Lyford, C: J.

Mallock, A. M.
Messervy, N. J.
Metcalf, W. C.
Milborrow, H. J.
Miller, C. R.
Milligan, W.J.

Milne, S. A.
Morrison, D.
MacFarlane, L.
MacKenzie, Margaret

Netherwood, W. J.

Olding, J.H.
O'Neill, J.

Paice, G.
Parker, B. J.
Peiser, J
Pilbeam, M
Pim, R.

orks, AG
M. R:

Reynolds, M.

Ricketts, G. L.
Riley, T.
Ryan, M. H.

Scharff, T.
Sharp; 2G.
Sharp, M.
Short, R. H.
Sincoek< iD:

Small, B. A. M.

Snith, jek,
Stanger, C. R.
Starr, HV.

Stephen, C. M.
Stevenson, P.
Stone, K. D.

Symonds, G. H.
Styles, D.

Taylor, B. R.

Thomas, G. O.
Tiedeman, F. J.

Event No.

2,

3,
7

2,

4

5,
6,

O
n

©
W
H

O
n
n

A
N
E

759

13

13

14
8, 16

10

10, 15
Salt
10

10

12, 13

Address

51 Ballards Lane, Joiners Arms, Finchley,

London N.3.
99 Uphill Road, Mill Hill, London N.W.7.
The Rising Sun, Bridge End, Somersham,

Hunts.-

“Copthorne”, Ducks Hill Road, Northwood,

Middlesex.
30 Macaulay Drive,

Notts.
Balderton, Newark,

Mill Cottage, The Grove, Roade, Northants.

41 Lansdowne Road, London, W.11.
19 Newton Close, Langley, Bucks.
17 Brereton House, Tulse Hill, London S.W.2.
60 Southend Road, Beckenham, Kent.

30 Swinnerton House, Phyllis Court Drive,
Henley-on-Thames, Oxon.

36 Thistlecroft Gardens, Stanmore, Middx.
2 Temple Street, Oxford.
29 Westbury Lane, Bristol 9.
4b, Norwood Terrace, Dundee, Scotland.

Three Wells, High Flatts, Huddersfield, Yorks.

41 Penton Place, Walworth, London S.E.17.

7 Princes Close, Green Lane, Edgware, Middx

87 London Road, Mitcham, Surrey.

5A, London Road, London S.E.1.

St. Anthonys Cottage, Penn, Bucks.

c/o Mrs. Toulson, Thurlby, Bourne, Lincs.
Lukin Wood, Mortimer, Berks.

12 Padstow Road, Leicester

‘Braeside’, Park Street, St. Albans, Herts.
Mill House, Oxford Road, Aylesbury, Bucks.
Long Meadow, Goring-on-Thomes, Reading,

Berks.

92 Cedar Close, Ampthill, Beds.
30 Bridge End, Dorchester-on-Thames, Oxon.
3 Lawrence Gardens, Mill Hill, London N.W.7.

10 Kenton Avenue, Harrow, Middlesex.
Pond Farm, Kidmore End, Reading, Berks.

Halfway House, Whistley Green, Hurst,
Twyford, Berks.

The Forge, Lower Harlestone, Northampton.
4 Moordown Avenue, Solihull, Warks.
25A, Trewartha Park, Weston-Super-Mare,

Somerset.
“‘Crossleys’’, Bix, Henley-on-Thames, Oxon.
Anglers Hotel, Egham, Surrey.
“‘Sheridel’”, The Lagger, Chalfont St. Giles,

Bucks.
640 Gt. Cambridge Road, Enfield, Middlesex.
Heatherbank, Fairmile Lane, Cobham,Surrey.

50 Sherwood Road, Hall Green, Birminhgam,
28.

Church Cottage, Linton, Cambs.
185 Swakeleys Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge,

Middlesex.
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No.

103

112
111
16

27
59

80
95

122
77
46

o7

129
53
31
126

75

29
102

188

- Entrant

Tollady,I.

‘Losens =])b.
Townsend, D. J.
aceshk.

Treseder, D. P.
FTncker, “jcS:

Vallender, E G.
Vickery, K.

Walker, D.
Ward, J. G.
Webster, S. G.

Wellings, D.

White, M.
Wilks, J. J.
Williams, R. P.
Winckles, G. D.
Winfield, G.
Wontner, A. R.

Woollon, J.
White, J. L.

Youlten, A. J,

Event No. Address

Flat 1, South, 45 Fitzjohns Avenue, London,
N.W.3.

34 Northwood Avenue, Purley, Surrey.
22 “‘Oaklands’”’, Mayes Lane, Kenley, Surrey.
Rosemary Cottage, Chalvington, Nr. Hail-
sham, Sussex.

13 Holmwood Close, North Harrow, Middx.
39 Mixes Hill Road, Luton, Beds.

2 Badgeworth Road, Cheltenham, Glos.
506 Brook Lane, Kings Heath, Birmingham

14.
191 Grove Lane, Hale, Altrincham, Cheshire.
1 Rodwold, Susan Wood, Chislehuist, Kent.
10 Alexandra Court, Empire Way, Wembley,

Middlesex.
Exmouth 11 Mess, H.M.S. Ariel, Lee-on-

Solent, Hants.
49 West Common Way, Harpenden, Herts.
Southacres, Ivy Mill Close, Godstone, Surrey.
Yew Tree Cottage, Padworth Common,Berks.
2 Covington Street, Northampton.
4 Barnsbury Avenue, Aylesbury, Bucks.
10 Greengate, Hale Barns, Altrincham,

Cheshire.
48 Lindsay Drive, Kenton, Harrow, Middlesex
69 Gerard Road, Rotherham, Yorks.

2 Cranmer Close, Little Heath, Potters Bar,
Middlesex. .
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Car No. Entrant Car tis

1 Cornish, J. A. Volvo 122 S 1588

2-- Hooper, R..K. Sunbeam Rapier
1592

3  Culcheth, B. Morris Cooper 997

(Driver: A. Hennin)
4 Adlington, M. Austin Cooper 997
5 Winfield, G. Berwin Special 1172
6 Brown, K. Austin Healey

Sprite 948
do. Perris, Wt. 214 A.C. 1991
8 Ithell, A. H. Tornado Tempest

997
9 MacKenzie,

Miss M. Austin Mini 848

10 Dollar, MissG. Austin Healey
Sprite 948

11. Brown, M.S. Riley 1.5 1489
12.2 Gray, JeR- Morris Mini 948
13
14 ‘Davis, D. Morris 1100 1098
15.2 Cafey, Asi]. Morris 1100 1098
16 Trace, i; K- Morris 1000 948

172: Butcher, -G.2]. Singer 9 972
18 Ricketts,G. L. Herald 1200 1147
19_-Sancock, 15D. Austin Mini 850
20 Elder, M.C. Austin Special 750
21. Grayling, C.N. Morris Mini 850
22. Bueb, D. I. Austin Mini 848
23 Milne, S. A. D.C.M. 1172
24 Johnson, R. W. Lotus 6 1172

25 Gordon, D. B. Austin Healey
3000 2912

26 Darby, D. Austin Cooper 948

27 +~=Treseder, D. P.' XK 140 3442
28 Butt, P. Fairthorpe 948
29 Woollon, J. TVR, 1588
30 Stanger, C. R. NAAR: 1588

31 Williams, R. P. Austin Healey
100-6 2632

32 Loveday, R. Elva Courier 1600
33 ~Bond, M. Elva Courier 1588

34 Joseph, R. T.R4 2138 §:
35 Green, R. TR 1991.

36 Linton, P. Mini Cooper 997
a7: Pim, R. Austin Healey

100-4 2660
38 Gibbs, R. B. B.  Fairthorpe 1147

39 Bishop, M. T.R.4 2137
40 Riley, T. Austin Cooper 997
41 O’Neil, J. M.G.A. 1489
42; Blunt, P. A; A.C. 16 / 70 1991
43 Fletcher, C. Austin-Healey

100-6 2660
44 Scharff, T. Fairthorpe 948

45 Atkinson, J. H. Austin Healey
100-4 2660

oe Webster, S. G. Riley 1.5 1489

7

NUMERICAL INDEX TO COMPETITORS
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Car No. Entrant Car Oke
48
49
50  Granville-Smith N. A. C. Ace 2554

51 Stevenson, P. A.C. Ace 2600

52 Andrews, J. A. Lotus 7 1172

53. Wilks, J. J. Omega Special 3482
54 Edwards, D. W. Lotus 7 997

55 Tiedeman, F. J. Austin Healey
Sprite 998

56 Holland, J. Lotus 7 1172
57 Bunce, E. W. Tornado Talis-

man 1500

58 Hamblin, H. T.R.4 1991
oo. Tucker, J.S: Morgan Plus 4 1991
60 Fielden, M. T.RA4 2138

(Driver: J. Chisholm)
61 Milligan, W. J. Austin Healey

Sprite 997
62 Grant, F. Ford 997

63 Lipton, J. Jaguar 3.8 3781

64 Adams, J. M. Vauxhall VX4

=

90
; 1508

65. Lane, R,. T. Sebring Sprite 975
66 Duncan, D. A. C, Ace 1971

67 Holford, J. F. Turner 948

68 Morrison, D. Peerless 1991
OO; Lintera. J... B.M.C. Special 998
70-= Peiser, J. E.G. -MG.A. 1489
71 Stephen, C.M. Austin Cooper 997
72 Styles, D. T.R.3A 2200
73
74
75  Wontner, A.R. Austin A.R.W. 750

76. jones, J.-H: Emgreen 750
77. Ward, J. G. DEB.2 750
78, Clark, 1. 3: Septo 2 750
79 Thomas, G. O. Joywind 1 750

80 Vallender, E.G. Austin Special 750

81. Abbott, D. H. Jerboa 750
82 Goldthorpe, S. SK 750 Special, 750
83 Dobson, J. T. Austin Dobson 750
84. Reynolds, M. Austin Speedex 750
85 Smith, J. R. Austin Speedex: 750
86 Cotton, J. M. Finesse 750

87 Lettington, E. D. Austin Special 750

88 King, B. H.S. Delta Austin 750

89..;. Starr, FV... Austin Special 750

O0:., Bates; J. kK. Austin Special 750
(Co-driver J. H. Atkinson)

91 Bishop,S. F. Austin Special © 750
92 Bates, L.A. Austin Special 750
93 Holford, Miss S. P.

Austin Special 750
04 Lytord, Cj. Austin Squeg 750

95° Vickery, KK: Jomo Austin 750
96— Beale, D..H. Austin Special 750
97  Wellings, D. Austin Diantoni 750

98 Brunning, A. J. Austin Sports 750



f

Car No. Entrant Car C.C.

99: Leaks]. Austin Special 750
100 Bramley, C. Austin Special 750
101. Bennett, N. C: Austin Special 750
102° White, Joi. Whico Austin 750
103 Tolladay,I. Aquila 1172
104 Garnham,C. Terrier 2 1172
105 Mallock, A.M. U.2 Mark 3 1172
106 Cooper, H. W. Lolita Ford 1172

107. Andrews,J. Terrier 2 1172
108 Corfield, J. Terrier 2 11-72
109 Milborrow, H. J. Milmor 2 17
110 Godwin, S. R. Terrier 2 1172
111. Townsend, D. J. Terrier 2 1172
11225 Losen, j--E. Terrier 2 172
J13. Parker, B. 7. Rejo 3 1172
114 Miller, C. R. Goodwin Special

1172
115 Small, B. A.M. Milmor 5 1172
110 peckAe. U.2. 1172
117 Heseltine,

ook) Vanford U.2 1172
118 Pilbeam, M. R.  Virage 2 1172
119. Symonds, G.H. Rejo 3 1172
120 Gould, A. R. Dingo Sports 1172
121. Cook, AW. Rejo 3 1172
122 Walker, D. Ladybird 3 1172
123 Bryning, J. Lotus 7 1172
124 Goodwin, D. Lotus 7F 1172
125. Bryant, R. Lotus 7 1172
126 Winckles,G. D. Ford Special 1172
127 Eccleston, R. A. Dison 1172
128 Earlof Denbigh Jaguar E 3781
129 White, M. Terrier 2 1172
130°" De Banks P: SS. Lotus 7 G.T- 1098
131. Bannard, [. Lotus 7 O97.
132. Olding, JH. Lotus 7 1440(s)
133 Bell, W. A. Lotus Elite 1220
134. Clark, Cf: Lotus 7A 997
135. MacFarlane, L. Lotus Super7 1340

136 Adams, J. M. Jaguar 3.8 3781
(Driver: B. Aston)

137 Lackington, P. Cooper Climax 1098
138 Ryan, M. H. XKI50 3442
139 Emms L. A; Lancia Aurelia 2451
140 Cunningham, D. Elva Spyder 1424
141. Earl of Denbigh Lotus7 ~ 998

(Driver: Viscount Feilding)
142 Messervy, N. J. Morgan Plus 4 1991
143 Bryne, R. W. Ginetta G.4. 907,
144 Hawtin, P. J. Fraser Nash

Targa Florio 1971
145 Cave, M. H. A.40 1040
146 Lancaster, J. Ford Special 1172
147  Culcheth, B. Cortina G. T. 1500

(Driver: M. J. Donegan)
148 Hemming, W. G. T.R.3A 2136
149 De Banks, P.S. Turner 950 997

(Driver: A. de Banks)
150 Fielden, M. Austin Healey

Sprite 982
151. Harding, R. V.C.¥ Lotus 6 1170  
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Car No.

152
153
154
155
156
157
158

159

160

161
162
163
164

165
166

167
168
169

170

a
172

173
174
175
176
TZ
178
179
180

181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
hoe
198
199
200

Entrant Car ee,

Gates, M. M. Peerless 2196
Lloyd, B. Austin Special 750
fuat, G, Austin Special 748
Brodie, D. A. A.35 997

Foley, A. M. Austin Ulster 747
Harris, J. Austin Healey

3000 2912
Gott, J. Austin Healey

3000 2912
Cole, P. R. G. Austin Healey

Sprite 997
Haslam, B. Morgan Plus 4 2138
Taylor, B. R. Lotus Super 7 1340
Bruce, J. Lotus 6 1600
Dempsey, G. A.C. Ace-Bristol

1971
Culcheth, B. Sebring Sprite 975
Netherwood, W. J.

Vilchyre 1172
Campbell, M. D. T.R.4 2138
Stone, K. D. Lotus 7 172
Hon. Basil Feilding

Daimler
$-P250 2548

Graham, P. Tornado
Talisman 1340

Paice, G. Morris Mini 1150
Fitch, R. A. Sunbeam

Rapier 1494
Beard, M. J. Lotus 17 1098
Bedford, J. V. Lotus Super 7 1498
Derisley, J. Lotus Elite 1216
FortsFC Lotus 7 997
Drake, C. W. Lotus Bristol 1971
Friedlander, P. Lotus Elite 1216
Andrew, A. Sebring Sprite 994
Cook, A. H. Wombat 1472

(Driver: Miss J. Cook)
Hands, S. Ford Anglia 1198
Sharp, M. Jaguar 3.4 3442
Giddins, B. C. Austin Healey

Sprite 997
Berry, G. Lotus 7 1172
Wennedy,.j. Gc. “Lotus 7 1172
Davis, G. Lotus 7 1172
Goodwin, S. A. Pegasus 1498
Youlten, A. J. D.R.W. 998
Howard, D. Jaguar E 3781
Harding, C. B. L. Lotus 7 1097
Short, ik i: Terrier 2 1172
Downie, V. J. aENa is. 1622
Sharp, J. G. M.G.A. 1798
Graham, W.G. Austin Mini 850
Deverell, R. S, Lotus 7 997
Metcalf, W. C. Lotus 7 997
Goodwin, S.A. Lotus7G.T. 1172



L
G

Category m.
750 1
1172 1

Sports Cars
Up to 1100 1
1100 to 1500 1
1500 to 2000 1
2000 to 3000 1
over 3000 1

Racing cars
500 1

500 to 1500 1
1500 to 3000 1
over 3000 1
1500S 1
Over 1500S 1

Formula Junior 1

Touring Cars
Up to 1000 1
1000 to 1300 1
1300 to 1600 1
1600 to 2000
2000 to 2600 1
2600 to 3500 1
Over 3500 1

Grand Touring Cars
Up to 1000
1000 to 1300
1300 to 1600
1600 to 2000
2000 to 2600
2600 to 3500
Over 3500

Motor Cycles
50\e,c;
125 c.¢
200) c:c.
300) C.c.
300-0.C:
1000 c.c.
Production 1
Sidecar 1

e
a

—
e
t

O
r
e

R
e
e
e
e

B
I

R
O
D
S
S
O
R

y
p
e

S
S
 
o

16.8
11.2
08.8

13.8
18.0

B.R.D.C. SILVERSTONE CLUB CIRCUIT

EXISTING LAP RECORDS APRIL 27th, 1963
Speed
m.p.h.
72.36
80.18

87.44
84.38
88.24
86.14
86.92

78.02

89.61
86.89
92.47
82.93
82.46

88.51

1248
71.82
75.77

67.78
74.03
77.39

78.87
81.53
78.22
78.22
T1gBo
76.17
84.63

57.42
71.82
76.37
81.30
84.14

78.44
74.22

Car
WORDEN AUSTIN
WARWICK MK,2

LOTUS-FORD
LOTUS-FORD
ELVA. MK. 7
MERLYN
LOTUS-BUICK

COOPER-NORTON
COOPER-NORTON
LOTUS-FORD
CONNAUGHT
COOPER-CHEV.
ERA.
eRA.

COOPER-FORD

COOPER-MORRIS
FORD
FORD

JAGUAR
JAGUAR
JAGUAR

MARCOS
LOTUS-CLIMAX
T.V.R./B.M.C.
AG ACE
MORGAN
A, HEALEY
JAGUAR

TOHATSU
BULTACO
AERMACCHI
J.S. SPECIAL
NORTON

TRIUMPH
NORTON/WATS.

Driver
A. E. DENSHAM
J. B. MOORE

M. G. BECKWITH
C. M. M. WILLIAMS
T. LANFRANCHI
J. EWER
D. G. ADDICOTT

J. RUSSELL
M.J. LEDBROOK
B. HART
G. N.RICHARDSON
C. SUMMERS
A. G. MURRAY
J.T. STUART
R. ATTWOOD

R. EMBLEY
P. GAMMON
D: P. MERFIELD

M,. BU EVERLEY.
G. F. WILLIAMS
M. PENDLETON

S. J. C. MINOPRIO
S. J. TAYLOR
C. SUMMERS
R. BURNARD
A. DENCE
M. R. BRAIN
D. PROTHEROE

D. A. SIMMONDS
PLC. PRESTON

1iCo WONT
R. BUTCHER
Ki PICKRELL

J. W. BOWMAN
W. G, BODDICE

Event
P’boro M.C.
M.M.K.M.C.
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When established
17.9.60
27.4.63

16.6.62
15.9.62
27.4.63
27.4.63
31.3.62

27.7.57
29.7.61
16.6.62
21.6.58
1.9.62

14.4.62
6.4.57

28.6.62
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Time

min sec.

Loe

E13

1 14

1-15

1 A6

1a

eas

bP =19

1 20

[21

1 22

E23

1 24

1 25

1 26

be27

m.p.h.

82.70

81.53

80.40

79.30

78.23

77.18

76.17

75.18

74.22

73.28

72.36

71.47

70.60

69.74

68.91

68.10

67.31

66.54

65.78

65.04

LAP SPEED TABLE

SILVERSTONE CLUB CIRCUIT

LAP DISTANCE 1.608 MILES

Time

min, sec.

1

1

1

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44.

45

46

47

48

49

50

28

m.p.h.

64.32

63.61

62.92

62.25

61.58

60.93

60.30

59.68

59.07

58.47

57.89

57.31

56.75

56.20

55.66

55.13

54.61

54.10

53.60

53.11

52.63

Time

1

1

1

R
O
S

R
O
N
D

N
S

Oa
r

IN
)

B
D

7
D

min. sec.

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

00

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

m.p.h.

52.15

51.69

51.23

50.78

50.34

49.90

49.48

49.06

48.65

48,24

47.84

47,45

47.06

46.68

46.31

45.94

45.58

45,23

44.87

44.53



THE EIGHT CLUBS

President : Barclay Inglis
Vice-President : Holland Birkett
Chairman : A. H. S. Fountain

Honorary Secretary : Douglas Johns

Honorary Treasurer : Tim Reynolds
Handicapper: Dennis Loveridge

THE EIGHT CLUBSis an Association of the Clubs listed below, formed
for the purpose of running this Meeting. Its existence in no way deprives the
MemberClubsof their own independenceandindividuality.

Particulars of membership of each may be obtained from the respective
Honorary Secretaries.

The Hants & Berks Motor Club

Hon.Secretariat: Joan and Douglas Johns,
Kates Cottage, Wyfold, READING,Berks.

The Harrow Car Club

Hon.Secretary: L.N. Needham,
16 Mayflower Road, Park Street, ST. ALBANS,Herts.

The Cemian Motor Club

Hon.Secretary: E. Van Dooren,
28 Ealing Road, WEMBLEY, Middx.

The Chiltern Car Club

Hon. Secretary: M.J. Parrott,
135 Heath Road, Hottspur, BEACONSFIELD, Bucks.

The Seven-Fifty Motor Club

Hon. Secretary: C. Peck,
“Fernlea,” Westerham Hill, BIGGIN HILL, Kent.

The Lancia Motor Club

Hon. Secretary: F. G. Barkway,
10 Arthur Road, Motspur Park, NEW MALDEN,Surrey.

The A.C. Owners’ Club

Hon, Secretary: E. C. Martin,
8 The Paddocks, The Droveway, HOVE4,Sussex.
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FOR INDUSTRY AND

AUTOMOTIVE LUBRICATION

B. W: FRANGIS..L12.
Jewellers and Silversmiths
CUPS - TROPHIES . PRIZES

FOR ALL SPORTING EVENTS

TOP GRADE SWISS WATCHES

STOP WATCHES AND TIMERS

142 FRIAR STREET, READING
PHONE - 53939 



Established 1871

GREENSLADES

of READING

Designers and Printers by

Photo-Offset, Photogravure

and Letterpress Processes

CATALOGUES, BROCHURES

SHOWEARDS, LABELS “AND

FINE ARI REPRODUCTIONS

GREENSLADE & CO (READING) LTD

162/168 KING’S BRIDGE, READING

Telephone Reading 51346
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(CARS)
LIMITED

Appointed Dealers—

STANDARD -TRIUMPH and VAUXHALL CARS

One of Hampshire’s leading Sports Car Specialists

— USED TR’s ALWAYS WANTED —

OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT IS EQUIPPED WITH THE
LATEST CRYPTON Electronic Engine Tune-up and fault
finding equipment — MODERN CASTROLHigh Pressure
Lubricating Bay — Fully Qualified Fitters to undertake any
type of repair— Specialising in High Performance Tuning—
Conversions — Engine Balancing — Preparation for Special
Events — Rallying and Racing — Full range of Spares and
Accessories — Seat Belts, etc., etc.

CHURCH STREET - BASINGSTOKE - HAMPSHIRE
Telephone 19 and 319 



Fresh proof of
Mobil motoring

economy!

MOBIL ECONOMY RUN 1963 CLASS WINNERS
The Mobil Economy Runis an International event organised, under RAC

rules, by the Hants & Berks Motor Club.

m.p.g.

CLASS I (s00-1000c, . . . . . ~~ AUSTIN MINI 53.93

CLASS Hl wool-isoocy. . «sw )S.)S WMG. 1100 «44.61

CLASSIII (1501-2000-._ ~. . . MORRIS OXFORD VI 41.09

CLASSIV cover 2000<<) VANDEN PLAS PRINCESS 0/D 34.40

Can you match these milages in your car?

Look at the miles-per-gallon achieved by absolutely standard
family cars in the stringent conditions of the Mobil Economy
Run. Do you do as well in your car?

You CAN get better m.p.g.— with Mobil’s help!

Mobil have been actively promoting motoring economy for
more than a quarter of a century. Their unique experience can
help you to motoring economy, if you will go to your Mobil
Dealer for the Mobil three-point plan!

MOBIL PRODUCTS FOR ECONOMY Drive on Mobil Special for
maximum m.p.g., with Mobiloil Special for unsurpassed engine
protection and /asting economy.

MOBIL SERVICE FOR ECONOMY Not only regular Mobilubrica-
tion, but Mobil engine tune-ups for best performance at lowest
cost.

MOBIL DRIVING TECHNIQUES FOR ECONOMY They are sum-
marised in the leaflet PROOF OF ECONOMY(whichincludes
full results of the 1963 Run). Ask your Mobil Dealer for a free
copy.

%
ECONOMY, SERVICE GIVES YOU MORE FROM THE MOBIL GALLON


